

## Republic of the Philippines

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## NOTICE OF AWARD

March 17, 2022

MR. CLYDE E. SOTTO
Authorized Managing Officer
GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION
Lapu-lapu, Ibaan, Batangas

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 090, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Construction of 3 Classroom (7m x 9m) School Building with Basic Facilities at Sitio Proper, Barangay Panaytayan, Mansalay, Oriental Mindoro (Total Area 313.50 sq.m (including CR and Hallway); Source: Orcunoma; Type of Building: Classroom; No. of Classrom/s: 3; Auxiliary Structures: 2 units Elevated Square Plastic Tank Rain Water Collector; Tank Capacity: 1000L) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to SEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT PESOS AND 75/100 ONLY (Php 7,746,878.75).

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost	Total Amount
PARTI	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER			(Php)	(Php)
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S.	197,847.50	197,847.50
PART III	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1.00	L.S.	197,047.50	197,047.50
B.7(2)	Occupational Safety and Health Program	9.37	mo.	16,363.59	153,326.84
B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00	ea	10,562.50	10,562.50
PART III	CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, SANITARY	1.00	ca	10,302.30	10,302.30
	PLUMBING WORKS				
PART A	EARTHWORKS				
800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s.	16,156.25	16,156.25
801(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	l.s.	9,637.50	9,637.50
803(1)a	Structure Excavation (Common Soil, Manual Excavation)	112.24	m3	176.40	19,799.14
804(1)a	Embankment from Structure Excavation	39.40	m3	973.50	38,355.90
804(1)b	Embankment from Borrow	53.23	m3	1,561.47	83,117.05
804(4)	Gravel Fill	12.54	m3	1,639.65	20,561.21
PART B	PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK	312001000000000000000000000000000000000			,
900(1)c2	Structural Concrete (Footing and Slab on Fill), Class A, 28 days	51.45	m3	6,993.14	359,797.05
900(1)c3	Structural Concrete(Footing Tie Beam), Class A, 28 days	18.45	m3	7,495.12	138,284.96
900(1)c4	Structural Concrete (Column), Class A, 28 days	11.71	m3	7,986.87	93,526.25
900(1)c5	Structural Concrete (Suspended Slab), Class A, 28 days	7.92	m3	7,180.87	56,872.49
900(1)c6	Structural Concrete (Beams/Girders), Class A, 28 days	40.98	m3	7,350.35	301,217.34
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	17153.57	kg	76.75	1,316,536.50
903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	722.59	m2	391.32	282,763.92
PART C	FINISHING				
	C.1 Termite Control Works				
1000(1)	Soil Poisoning	16.00	L	649.21	10,387.36
	C.2 Masonry Works				
1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	45.00	m2	903.38	40,652.10
1046(2)a2	150mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	414.21	m2	1,303.04	539,732.20
1003(17)	C.3 Fabricated Materials				
1004(2)	Carpentry and Joinery Works	1.00	l.s	42,375.00	42,375.00
1009(1)a	Finishing Hardwares	1.00	l.s	72,000.00	72,000.00
1010(2)a	Jalousie Window	1.00	l.s	90,061.00	90,061.00
1010(2)a	Jalousie Window	1.00	I.S	90,061.00	90,061